PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8362612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESTEBAN CABRERA JR.	11/21/2014
KATHERINE YERRE KOEHLER	01/30/2023
BRIAN C. SMITH	12/16/2014
ERIC COHEN	01/21/2015
RIAN DRAEGER	01/21/2015
PAUL KRAMER	01/22/2015
PAUL NOBLE-CAMPBELL	01/08/2015
ELI REIHMAN	12/16/2014
LEIF BOWMAN	02/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DR.
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29782666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: dexcom@pattersonsheridan.com

PATTERSON + SHERIDAN, LLP - DEXCOM, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0596-US05CON SEPEHR ZANGENEH NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/ Sepehr Zangeneh /
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 9	•
source=0596-US05CON - Assignme	ents#page1.tif
source=0596-US05CON - Assignme	ents#page2.tif
source=0596-US05CON - Assignme	ents#page3.tif
source=0596-US05CON - Assignments#page4.tif	
source=0596-US05CON - Assignments#page5.tif	
source=0596-US05CON - Assignments#page6.tif	
source=0596-US05CON - Assignme	ents#page7.tif
source=0596-US05CON - Assignme	ents#page8.tif

source=0596-US05CON - Assignments#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Esteban Cabrera, Jr., Katherine Yerre Grubstein, Brian C. Smith, Eric Cohen, Rian Draeger, Paul Kramer, Paul Noble-Campbell, Eli Reihman, and Leif Bowman, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to DexCom, Inc., with offices at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

GRAPHIC USER INTERFACES FOR ANALYTE DATA PRESENTATION ON A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2014 and assigned Application No. 29/509,282 ¹, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 29/509,282, filed November 14, 2014 ¹, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

¹ Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., One Financial Center, Boston, MA 02111, telephone (617) 542-6000, is hereby authorized to insert, when known.

/3

First Inventor Esteban Cabrera, Jr.

Application No. # 29/509,282

Page 2 of 5

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11-21-2-14	
	Esteban Cabrera, Jr.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	EE ZWALA, hereby declare
Shift .	(Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see th	e above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.	
Mrs Zalaloe	
(Signature of Witness)	
Date: 2 - NN - 2014	

First Inventor : Esteban Cabrera, Jr. Application No. : 29/509,282 Page 3 of 5

Date: 1216(14	Katherin	Merric A e Yerre Grubstein	we Sil
that I was personally present and did see the assignment (Signature of Witness) Date:	(Printed N	ZAVALA Jame of Witness) and person duly sign :	hereby declare and execute the
Date: 12/16/14	Brian C.	<u>elut</u>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	,	lame of Witness)	hereby declare and execute the
(Signature of Witness) Date: 7/6/14	vanannoninininnonininannini		

REEL: 066017 FRAME: 0760

First Inventor Stateban Cabrera, Jr. Application No. 29/509,282
Page 4 of 5

Date: 1/21/15	In a
Date; 17-170	Eric Cohen
	NEE ZAVALA, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) e above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment Kulu ZaVala	
(Signature of Witness) Date: $01 - 21 - 2015$	
Date: <u>1/21/1</u> 5	
	Rian Draeger
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, <u>((</u>)	CE ZAVACA, hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the assignmen. (Signature of Witness) Date: 2 - JAN - 2015	(Printed Name of Witness) e above named person duly sign and execute the
Date:	Paul Kramer
	r ans results
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	(Printed Name of Witness), hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	e above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	
Date:	PATENT

First Inventor : Esteban Cabrera, Jr. Application No. : 29/309,282 Page 4 of 5

Date:	
	Eric Cohen
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	
that I was personally present and disassignment.	(Printed Name of Witness) d see the above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	**************************************
Date:	
	Rian Draeger
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	hereby declar
assignment. (Signature of Witness)	
Date:	
Date: 1/22/15	Paul Kramer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	(Printed Name of Wikness), hereby declare
that I was personally present and did assignment.	see the above hamed person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	

PATENT

REEL: 066017 FRAME: 0761

Attorney Docket No.: 39656-513F01US First Inventor : Esteban Cabrera, Jr. Application No. : 29/509,282 Page 5 of 5 Date: __1/8/2015_____ Paul Noble-Campbell . hereby declare IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I, (Pkinted Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. (Signature of Witness) Date: Eli Reihman ____, hereby declare IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, _____ (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. (Signature of Witness) Date: Date; Leif Bowman (Printed Name of Witness), hereby declare IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,_____ that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the

Date:

assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

First Inventor : Esteban Cabrera, Jr. Application No. : 29/509,282 Page 5 of 5

Paul Noble-Campbell

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	, hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	
Date: 12/14/14	Albertun
	Eli Reihman
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	NE ZAVALA, hereby declare
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(* 1111000 1 (111110 01) (111110 01)
Camming To the Contract of the	above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.	
(Signature of Witness)	
Date: 112/167/4	
Date: 2/9/15	Leif Booman
*	Leif Bowman
and the same of th	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JENE	Printed Name of Witness), hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the	above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment la Zailla _	minimit ⁱ
(Signature of Witness)	
Date: 04-17E-2015	

Docket No.: Various Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katherine Yerre Koehler, residing at San Diego, CA (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR ANALYTE DATA PRESENTATION (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which applications for Letters Patent in the United States have been filed or prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including U.S. Patent Application No. 29/509,282 filed November 14, 2014 (now U.S. Patent No. D779,505), U.S. Patent Application No. 29/594,203 filed February 16, 2017 (now U.S. Patent No. D820,283), U.S. Patent Application No. 29/649,031 filed May 25, 2018 (now U.S. Patent No. D844,643), U.S. Patent Application No. 29/681,552, filed February 26, 2019, and U.S. Patent Application No. 29/782,666, filed May 7, 2021 (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Applications to the below identified assignee.

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Applications and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Applications and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Applications and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Application No.: Various	Docket No.: Various
Filing Date:	Page 2 of 2
	1 uge 2 01 2

Legal Name of inventor: Katherine Yerre Koehler

Signature:

Cathery Year Carlos 1/30/2003

Please sign with a witness and include the witness' signature/name.

Signature before a Notary is not required.

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

Data

4893-1690-7785

PATENT REEL: 066017 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 01/04/2024